ELECTRODRIVE
& LIFTMASTER
MATERIALS HANDLING
PRODUCT RANGE
ISSUE 43.8 (10/24)
YEARS
1920-2025
1

Safety features
•	Braking castors for stability.
ORDER CODE
Rugged Manual bin lifter (1500 mm skip bins) BLHP1500
Rugged Manual All Terrain bin lifter (1500 mm
skip bins)
BLHPAT1500
BHLP1500—lid lifter compatible BLHP1500LL
Rugged Manual bin lifter (1800 mm skip bins) BLHP1800
Galvanised finish (1500 mm skips) BLHP1500GAL
Galvanised finish (1800 mm skips) BLHP1800GAL
ORDER CODE
Rugged Powered (1500 mm skips) BLEH1500
Rugged Powered All Terrain (1500 mm skips) BLEHAT1500
BLEH1500—lid lifter compatible BLEH1500LL
Rugged Powered (1800 mm skips) BLEH1800
Galvanised finish (1500 mm skips) BLEH1500GAL
Galvanised finish (1800 mm skips) BLEH1800GAL
Galvanised
finish also
available.
Designed with manoeuvrability in mind, its small

	 EDHT1810-006 (Self-centering hitch) to allow the trolley to follow
	 behind it. Optional: EDHT1810-035 (Skate hitch).
ORDER CODES
Tug Compact 500 kg TUGCOM500NH
Pin hitch (16 mm) EDHT1810-002
Pin hitch (19 mm) EDHT1810-043
Clamp hitch* EDHTCLAMP001
Self-centering hitch EDHT1810-006
11www.electrodrive.com.au  |  1300 934 47110
Tug Rise POWERED TUG
The Tug Rise pedestrian operated electric tug
has been designed to tow on slopes or ramps,
and is capable of towing up to 1 tonne on a
15 degree ramp with ease, or up to 5 tonne on
a flat surface.
The Tug Rise is the ideal solution for moving 660
litre and 1100 litre bins on ramps with an incline
of 1:4. Universal towing devices (to suit 660
and 1100 litre bins) are also available, as well as
directional lock mechanisms for swivel castors to
help improve your waste management.
The Tug Rise is designed to improve safety and
efficiency, whilst reducing the risk of accidents
that can occur when manually moving very heavy
loads.
See pages 25-28 for hitch options.
8°
15° (1:4)
Typical applications
Suitable for moving heavy bins or trolleys on sloped driveways/
ramps, around high-rise building basements, or caravan parks.
Features
Tow
capacity
1000 kg up a 15 degree incline
(or up to 5,000 kg on a flat surface).
Max. speed Up to 4 km/hour
Speed
mode
Three speed control with forward, reverse and
emergency stop.
Usability •	Ergonomic design with folding tiller handle.
•	Turret with turret lock for easy reversing.
•	Heavy duty high-traction wheels (black).
•	Park brake release—to enable manual
operation in the event of a flat battery.
•	Low maintenance
Hitching •	Wide variety of hitches available.
•	Universal towing device to suit
660 litre and 1100 litre bins available.
Towing
options
•	Can tow multiple bins.
•	Move 660 litre and 1100 litre bins on a
15 degree ramp or incline.
•	Directional lock mechanism for swivel castors
is available.
Dimensions
(L/W/H)
1800/902/894 mm (approx.)
Battery Two 12V-70Ah rechargeable batteries
(deep cycle, long lasting, maintenance-free)
with 24V smart charger.
Optional upgrade: 100Ah batteries.
Safety features
•	Emergency stop button; Emergency back-off button;
•	Electromechanical park brake.
ORDER CODES
Tug Rise 1 Tonne (no hitch) TUGRISE1TNH
Pin hitch (19 mm) EDHT1316
Pin hitch (29 mm) standard for
660/1100L bins
EDHT1810-052
Auto-latching hitch EDHT1810-024
Tug Axis 1T/2T POWERED TUG
A powerful machine, the Tug Axis is available in
one or two tonne towing capacities.
Ideal for transporting medical carts around
hospitals, moving heavy specialist equipment or
moving heavy trolleys.
Using the tiller handle to tow the tug, the
operator is in front of the load, increasing visibility
and reducing the risk of collisions.
Powered towing can eliminate push/pull injuries
caused by manually moving heavy trolleys or
repetitive movements.
See pages 25-28 for hitch options.
Typical applications
Suitable for retail and light industrial towing including airports,
factories, warehouses, apartment buildings or large facilities.
Features
Tow capacity •	Tug Axis 1T: 1000 kg
•	Tug Axis 2T: 2000 kg
(On flat ground, or with reduced towing
capacity on ramps up to 8 degrees.)
Max. speed Up to 5 km/hour
Speed mode Three speed control with forward, reverse
and emergency stop.
Usability •	Turret with turret lock for easy reversing.
•	Easy to use with quiet, smooth operation.
Hitching Wide variety of hitches available for easy
attachment to trolleys.
Dimensions
(L/W/H)
1480/610/852 mm (handle down)
Battery Two 12V-50Ah rechargeable batteries with
24V smart charger.
Safety features
•	Intuitive control with standard automatic safety brake,
forward and reverse drive.
•	Emergency stop and back-off safety buttons.
8°
(Pictured with
Auto-latching
hitch─320mm
height from ground)
ORDER CODES
Tug Axis 1T (no hitch) TUGAXIS1TNH
Tug Axis 2T (no hitch) TUGAXIS2TNH
Auto-latching hitch EDHT1810-024
Pin hitch (16 mm) EDHT1313
Pin hitch (19 mm) EDHT1316
Clamp hitch (heavy duty) EDHTCLAMP002*
Groove hitch EDHTGROOVE001
Tow ball A-frame hitch EDHT1810-023
*	EDHTCLAMP002: 1000 kg maximum capacity.
13www.electrodrive.com.au  |  1300 934 47112
Tug Axis 4T/5T POWERED TUG
Typical applications

*	Adds 480 mm of length to the tug when using hydraulic arm lift kit
	 (EDHYDARMLIFTKIT).
ORDER CODES
Tug Axis 4T (no hitch) TUGAXIS4TNH
Tug Axis 5T (no hitch) TUGAXIS5TNH
Auto-latching hitch EDHT1810-024
Pin hitch (19 mm) EDHT1316
Pin hitch (29 mm) standard for
660/1100L bins
EDHT1810-052
Tow ball A-frame hitch EDHT1810-023
Hydraulic arm lift kit EDHYDARMLIFTKIT
Tug Tough 10T POWERED TUG
Typical applications
Suitable for airports, mining, factories, railways.
Features
Tow capacity Tow up to 10 tonnes on flat ground, with
reduced towing capacity up to 8 degrees
Max. speed Up to 2.5 km/hour
Speed mode Three speed control with forward, reverse
and emergency stop.
Usability •	Heavy duty construction, perfect for pulling
very heavy equipment, vehicles and aircraft.
•	Fully contained unit―wheels and drive
system housed within box covers.
•	Hazard yellow for high-visibility and
industrial work areas.
•	Flashing amber warning light (optional).
Hitching •	Wide variety of automated hitches
available.
•	A five tonne lifting hitch is available.
Dimensions
(L/W/H)
1912/650/910 mm
Battery Four 12V-70Ah rechargeable batteries with
48V smart charger.
Optional upgrade: 100Ah batteries.
Safety features
•	Intuitive control with standard automatic safety brake,
forward and reverse drive.
•	Emergency stop button.
•	Emergency back-off button.
The perfect heavy duty workhorse for loads up to
10 tonnes, the Tug Tough utilises a powerful 48 V
drive system to allow a single operator to hitch to
and move big loads.
The Tug Tough can be fitted with an optional
hydraulic lifting hitch available for either capacity.
It allows the operator to walk in front of the
heavy load, allowing maximum forward vision
and eliminating the possibility of accidents when
negotiating turns.
Ideal for moving very heavy wheeled loads and
equipment, heavy duty construction, vehicles
and aircraft.
See pages 25-28 for hitch options.
8°
ORDER CODES
Tug Tough 10 tonne (no hitch) TUGTOUGH10TNH
Pin hitch (39 mm) EDHT10TPIN
Pin hitch (50 mm) EDHT10TPIN50
Hook hitch EDHT10THOOK
Tow ball hitch EDHT1352
15www.electrodrive.com.au  |  1300 934 47114
Powered tug specifications
Features
Tow capacity

Industrial, heavier-duty trolleys with loads of
1-2 tonne.
ORDER CODES •	 EDHT1810-002 (16 mm diameter).
•	 EDHT1810-043 (19 mm diameter).
•	 EDHT1810-052 (29 mm diameter) standard for
660/1100L bins.
•	 EDHT1313 (16 mm diameter).
•	 EDHT1316 (19 mm diameter).
•	 EDHT10TPIN (39 mm diameter).
•	 EDHT10TPIN50 (50 mm diameter).
EDHT1810-024
Hitching FOR ELECTRODRIVE TUGS
HITCH Hydraulic arm lift kit Clamp hitch
DESCRIPTION This hitch is used for moving trailers, caravans
or boats which have a 50 mm tow ball coupling.
The hitch arm is operated by hydraulic system
running at high pressure, via a self-centering
toggle switch situated near the handle. The pinch
points surrounding the arm movement and must
be avoided at all times during the operation of the
hydraulic system.
Clamp hitches grab the trolley frame from the
outside between two hooks. Commonly seen
on linen trolleys in hospitals, hotels and linen
companies.
Each clamp hitch must be supplied with
EDHT1810-006 (self-centering hitch) for the Tug
Compact or EDHT1810-035 (optional skate hitch).
TUG
COMPATIBILITY
For use on: Tug Axis 4T and 5T models. •	 EDHTCLAMP001 is suitable for use on
Tug Compact.
•	 EDHTCLAMP002 is suitable for the Tug Axis 1/2T.
APPLICATIONS Single-axle trailers or caravans fitted with a
standard 50 mm tow ball coupling and a jockey
wheel to safely lower the load over the tow ball.
Suitable for trolleys with no existing hitch point to
connect to, such as linen trolleys, roll cages & trolleys
with wire mesh sides. (Suited to a 25 mm frame and
for trolleys with a width from 520 mm to 720 mm.
ORDER CODE EDHYDARMLIFTKIT EDHTCLAMP001 (General duty)
EDHTCLAMP002 (Heavy duty)
HITCH Groove hitch Tow ball A-frame hitch
DESCRIPTION Groove hitches are designed for plastic tub trolleys
with slotted handles or metal linen trolleys.
EDHTGROOVE0484 hitch is our new swivel
mechanism which locks the tubs from inside the
handle grooves.
These hitches are normally used on plastic linen
trolleys which don’t have an exposed or open
frame to grab onto from the outside.
The tow ball hitch is most commonly used for the
movement of trailers, caravans or boats.
The tow ball position can be adjusted manually to
suit a height of 500 or 600 mm from ground.
TUG
COMPATIBILITY
For use on: Tug Axis 1T and 2T models. For use on: Tug Axis range (1T, 2T, 4T and 5T
models).
APPLICATIONS Rotomould linen trolleys with slotted handles. Single-axle trailers or caravans fitted with a
standard 50 mm tow ball coupling and a jockey
wheel to safely lower the load over the tow ball.
ORDER CODE EDHTGROOVE0484 EDHT1810-023
27www.electrodrive.com.au  |  1300 934 47126
Hitching FOR ELECTRODRIVE TUGS
Warning:	 Never tow with four swivel castors. Towing bins with four swivel castors will cause problems with trailing and 'fishtailing'―
		   cutting corners, rather than following the unit.

APPLICATIONS Moving moulded wheelie bins ranging from 80 to
240 litres with adjustable height and width.
ORDER CODE EDTWINBINHITCH
HITCH 660 & 1100 litre bin hitches
DESCRIPTION Our universal hitching brackets fit underneath 660 litre or 1100 litre bins (between the castor plates and
bin) to maximise strength and enable towing of multiple bins at once.
The hitching brackets are suitable for ramps up to 14 degrees. The tow pins are secured by R-pins.
Note: Must be used with 29 mm pin hitch (EDHT1810-052).
TUG
COMPATIBILITY
For use on:
Tug Rise and the Tug Axis range.
APPLICATIONS Directional lock tabs for steering (order code LMDLSULO) for trolleys with 4 swivel castors―retrofitted on
2 x rear-mounted swivel castors to stop bins swaying side-to-side.
ORDER CODE EDUNIBH6611F (Front hitching bracket)
EDUNIBH6611R (Rear hitching bracket)
Tug accessories & options
ACCESSORIES SUITABILITY ORDER CODES
Amber strobe, 24V Tug range EDEL1000F
Amber beacon, 24V Tug range EDEL1000
Amber beacon, mounted on pole Tug range EDEL1000U-2
Audible beeper Tug range EDEL1080F
Spare key Tug range EDEL2710
Throttle lever guard Tug range EDGM2171F
Weather-resistance from above (IPX2) includes tiller component upgrade and
splashguard fitted
Tug range EDEL3970
Weather/dust-proofing (IP54) Includes electrical enclosure and tiller components
upgrade
Tug range EDEL3971
BATTERIES
Battery pack, 2 x 44Ah lift-out Tug Axis range EDBA1050
Battery upgrade, for extended run time Tug Axis 1T/2T EDBA1020
TYRES

Common hitch bars
Suitable for Gzunda bed movers and linen movers.
HITCH SUITABILITY APPLICATIONS SIZE ORDER CODE
Flex hitch kit with hitch bar Gzunda patient
movers.
Hospital beds, stretchers,
treatment chairs
and low-lying trolleys/gurneys.
780 mm length EDHTFLEX001
Ratchet hitch kit with
hitch bar
Gzunda patient
movers.
Hospital beds, stretchers,
treatment chairs
and low-lying trolleys/gurneys.
780 mm length EDHTRATCH001
Manual gripper hitch kit
with hitch bar.
Gzunda bariatric
patient mover
only.
Hospital beds, stretchers,
treatment chairs
and low-lying trolleys/gurneys.
780 mm length EDHTMANGRIP001
Manual gripper hitch kit
with hitch bar.
Gzunda
patient movers
(excluding
bariatric).
Hospital beds, stretchers,
treatment chairs
and low-lying trolleys/gurneys.
780 mm length EDHTMANGRIP002
Automatic gripper hitch kit
with hitch bar.
Gzunda patient
movers (suits
20-40 mm
bed frames).
Hospital beds, stretchers,
treatment chairs and low-lying
trolleys/gurneys.
It has manual adjustment to
suit any bed frame.
780 mm length EDHTAUTOGRIP001
Groove hitch kit Gzunda linen
mover
Moulded plastic laundry
trolleys with a width of 700-
720 mm. It has manual height
adjustment to suit any handle
height/handle slots.
650 mm (overall
length of bar).
Hitch range: 295–650
mm (horizontal) and
95 mm (vertical).
EDHTGROOVE001*
Clamp hitch kit
(general duty).
Tug Compact
linen mover.
Metal framed trolleys,
caged linen trolleys, surgical
instrument Rapini trolleys and
tall stock trolleys.
520-720 mm length EDHTCLAMP001
*	EDHTGROOVE001: The whole hitch bar can be manually raised up and down to suit different handle slots. The 95 mm vertical hitch range relates
to the range of movement inside the hitch point to allow it to securely hold on to the trolley.
Hitches GZUNDA HITCHING OPTIONS
Hitch extensions
HITCH UNIT KIT 60 mm hitch extension
suits GZ10SL and
GZS.
120 mm hitch extension
suits GZ10SL and GZS.
ORDER CODE EDHTHITCHEXT60 EDHTHITCHEXT120
Retrofittable hitch kits
Suitable for the common hitch bars (to enable multiple hitch styles on your bed mover or linen mover).
HITCH UNIT KIT Flex Ratchet Automatic gripper
ORDER CODE EDHTFLEX001-001 EDHTRATCH001-001 EDHTGRIPP001-001
HITCH UNIT KIT Manual gripper Manual gripper
ORDER CODE EDHTMANGRIPPER-001 EDHTMANGRIP-002
31www.electrodrive.com.au  |  1300 934 47130
Towing heavy loads
It is widely accepted that the best way to move a heavy load is by
putting it in on wheels. What isn’t commonly known is that the safest